Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to 103683 

P.E.I. Inc. of Rustico, Prince Edward Island to acquire, by way of share purchase, 

an interest in a land holding of approximately two hundred seventy-three decimal 

one five (273.15) acres of land at Anglo Rustico, Cymbria and Wheatley River, 

all in Lot 24, Queens County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired 

from Fredrikus Johannes “Frits” Hoff and Janna Gerritdina “Janna” Bosch, both 

of Rustico, Prince Edward Island PROVIDED THAT the said real property is

[...]

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Hunter 

Warehousing & Storage Ltd. of Kensington, Prince Edward Island to acquire an 

interest in a land holding of approximately one hundred fourteen (114) acres of 

land at Spring Valley, Lot 18, Prince County, Province of Prince Edward Island, 

being acquired from the Estate of George S. Hunter of Kensington, Prince Edward 

Island PROVIDED THAT the said real property is identified for 

non-development use pursuant to the Land Identification Regulations (EC606/95)

[...]

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Island 

Nature Trust of Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of 

approximately two hundred nineteen (219) acres of land at Souris Line Road, Lot 

45, Kings County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being acquired from 

Marwood Properties Inc. of Montague, Prince Edward Island PROVIDED THAT 

the said real property is identified for non-development use pursuant to the Land